5000026196 Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H150000688273)))



H1 50000888273ABC4

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:					
		Division of Co	porations			
		Fax Number	: (850)617-6301			
	From:					
		Account Name	: CORP USA			
		Account Number	: 072450003255			
		Phone	: (305)634-3694	50	5	
		Fax Number	: (305)633-9696	EB-		
				₽₩	MAR	≥
			business entity to be used for fur only one email address please.**	AS -	~	
*Enter th	e email.	address for this	business entity to be used for fur		8	F\$T
annua	al report	mailings. Enter	only one email address please.**	μÇ.		mac.
<b>n</b>		_		л <sub>щ</sub>	Ř	
<u>10, 10, 10, 11</u>	. Address	······		59		÷
				22	.: N	
			Ne server e e	2m	З	

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION THE NEW BLUE MOUNTAIN RESTAURANT & LOUNGE,

INC.

Certificat	te of Status	0				
Certified	Сору	1	_			
	Page Count			Ó l	<b>15</b> MAR	<b></b> .
Estimated	d Charge	\$78.75			10	
			I		ဗ	• • •
					P	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	<u> </u>		т.	
					42	
Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Me	nu	Help	-		

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

3/18/5016 92,18,2016 16:35



#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE NEW BLUE MOUNTAIN RESTAURANT & LOUNGE, INC.

### ARTICLÉ I: NAME The name of the Corporation shall be:

## THE NEW BLUE MOUNTAIN RESTAURANT & LOUNGE, INC.

And its business shall be carried on in Broward County, Florida, and within and without the State of Florida, and in the United States of America and foreign countries as may from time to time be deemed desirable or expedient.

#### ARTICLE II: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence unless dissolved by action of law or vote of the stockholders, and shall have commenced business as of the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE III: NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business is to transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock this corporation is to have outstanding at any time shall be thousand (5000) shares of common stock, each share having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00).

## ARTICLE V: INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this Corporation shall begin business shall not be less than ten though dollars (\$10,000.00).

#### ARTICLE VI: ADDRESS

The principal and mailing address of this Corporation in the State of Florida is: 1430 N: State Road7, Lauderhill, FL 33313

## ARTICLE VII: REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent and office for this corporation shall be: Norman A. Lobban 4448 Invertary Boulevard Lauderhill, FL 33319

#### ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR

# The Incorporator for this corporation is Norman A. Lobbar. The address of the Incorporator is 4448 Inverrary Boulevard, Lauderhill, FL 33319

92:91 ST0Z/81/E0

3026333668

HAR 18

PH I:

ż



## 15 MAR 18 PM 1:25

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE IX: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall have ONE (1) director initially, who need not to be stockholders. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time. The name and address of the initial director and officer is:

PRESIDENT, SECRETARY & TREASURER

Shenell Parchment 4568 NW 39 Way Lauderdale Lake, FL 33319

### ARTICLE X: ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent of the above named Corporation, the undersigned does hereby accept same appointment and does hereby agree to do all the things necessary in order to carry out any and all duties required of the position.

Norman A. Lobban March 18, 2015

PAGE 03/03

1/